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Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared by Camposol Holding Plc. (the “Company”). The presentation and its contents may not be reproduced, redistributed or

passed on, directly or indirectly to any other person or published or reproduced directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, by any medium or in any form for any

purpose. Specifically, the presentation may not be distributed, forwarded or published, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, in or into the United States,

Canada, Australia or Japan, or in any other jurisdiction in which such distribution, or publication would be prohibited by applicable law.

The information contained in this presentation does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, an offer or invitation to subscribe for or

purchase the securities discussed herein in any jurisdiction, nor does it constitute a recommendation regarding the securities of the Company. Neither this

presentation nor any part of it shall form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with any offer, or act as an inducement to enter into any contract or

commitment whatsoever.

Specifically, this presentation and the information contained herein are not an offer of securities for sale in the United States and are not for publication or

distribution to persons in the United States (within the meaning of Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”)). The

securities in the Company have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act.

The presentation is the sole responsibility of the Company. The information may be subject to updating, completion, revision and amendment and such

information may change materially. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is or will be made by the Company, its advisors, parent or subsidiary

undertakings of any of the foregoing or any such person’s affiliates, directors, officers or employees, or any other person as to the accuracy, completeness or

fairness of the information or opinions contained in this presentation and any reliance you place on them will be at your sole risk. Without prejudice to the

foregoing, the Company, its advisors, parent or subsidiary undertakings of any of the foregoing and any such persons’ affiliates, directors, officers or employees

do not and will not accept any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from use of this presentation or its contents or

otherwise arising in connection therewith. The Company is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained in this presentation and

any opinions expressed in it are subject to change without notice.

This presentation contains certain forward-looking statements relating to the business, financial performance and results of the Company and/or the industry

in which it operates. Forward-looking statements concern future circumstances and results and other statements that are not historical facts, sometimes

identified by the words “believes”, “expects”, “predicts”, “intends”, “projects”, “plans”, “estimates”, “aims”, “foresees”, “anticipates”, “targets”, and

similar expressions. The forward-looking statements contained in this presentation, including assumptions, opinions and views of the Company or cited from

third party sources are solely opinions and forecasts which are uncertain and subject to risks. A multitude of factors can cause actual events to differ

significantly from any anticipated development. Neither the Company or its advisors nor any parent or subsidiary undertakings of any of the foregoing or any

such person’s affiliates, directors, officers or employees make any guarantees that the assumptions underlying such forward-looking statements are free from

errors nor does any of the foregoing accept any responsibility for the future accuracy of the opinions expressed in this presentation or the actual occurrence of

the forecasted developments.



Camposol at-a-glance

Section 1
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Camposol keeps delivering a strong track record of growth

Its value proposition is recognized by 9 of the top 13 retailers in the world with track record of growth driven 

by a strong research and development process.

R&D process

Source: Company information
Notes: 

1. Excludes discontinued operations (artichoke and asparagus).

2. Compound Annual Growth Rate (“CAGR”), calculated as (LTM 1Q-2018 Sales/2015 Sales)^(1/2.25)-1.

3. EBITDA is a non-IFRS financial measure. For a reconciliation of EBITDA to profit (loss) for the period/year and for 

Non-IFRS Measures and Other Information, see 1Q-2018 Camposol Holding Report.

4. Net leverage ratio = (Gross debt – cash) / EBITDA(1)

LTM 1Q-2018 Sales

USD$393mm

LTM 1Q-2018 Gross Margin3

38%

‘15-LTM 1Q-18 Sales CAGR (%)2

25% 

LTM 1Q-2018 EBITDA3

USD 135mm

Superior growth and profitability driven by…Camposol at-a-glance1

…diverse portfolio of high-growth, on-trend 
products…

Shrimp5

21%

Blueberries

36%

Avocados

31%

% of LTM 1Q-2018 Sales

Embedded growth from existing plantations yet to 

reach full production capacity

… intensive pond conversion driving volume and sales 
growth on shrimp business…

LTM 1Q-18 EBITDA Margin3

34%

Cash balance at 1Q-18

USD 42.5mm

Net leverage ratio4 at 1Q-18

1.1x

5. Includes other seafood products.

6. Also incudes peppers.

7. In the Produce category.

Others6

12%

47% 58% 15% 1.8%

LTM 1Q-2018 Gross margin

25%

54%

9%

30%

16%

8%

14%

24%

59%

38%

77%

46%

Un productive phase Medium-yield phase

High-yield phase

Other2

Total

1,882

2,655

1,104

5,641

1,130

Semi-intensive Ponds 

(Has)

110

Intensive Ponds           

(Has)

Total has. 

as of 

1Q’18

• Short-term future growth driven by maturation 
of existing plantations (only maintenance capex
required):



http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj9kLTqn8_UAhVFVz4KHZycAFMQjRwIBw&url=http://weknowyourdreams.com/tangerine.html&psig=AFQjCNGhS25H_oBFRgLfTUebNSjswL7EOw&ust=1498145171848422


1Q 2018 Highlights & 

Financial Performance
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Sales EBITDA and Volume

Camposol generated an EBITDA1 of USD 19.0 million in 1Q-2018, up 94.6% 

compared to 1Q-2017. LTM 1Q-2018 EBITDA amounted to USD 134.7 million.

Highlights

Source: Company information

Notes:

1 EBITDA is a non-IFRS financial measure. For a reconciliation of EBITDA to profit (loss) for the period/year and for Non-IFRS Measures and Other Information, see 1Q-2018 Camposol Holding Report

2 Net leverage ratio = (Gross debt – cash) / EBITDA(1)

3 Includes other seafood products.

4 Includes grapes, mangos, tangerine.

 1Q-2018 EBITDA1 growth is mainly driven by:

 61.5% higher blueberry volume, compared to the

same period last year, due to more planted

hectares as well as more hectares entering in

medium or high yield.

 29.4% higher blueberry price compared to the

same period last year.

 8.7% higher shrimp volume, compared to the same

period last year, due to more volume coming from

intensive shrimp ponds.

 As of March 31st, 2018, Camposol maintained a cash

balance of USD 42.5 million.

 Net leverage ratio2 maintained stable:

1.1x at 1Q-2018.

 Camposol continues its internationalization of its

agricultural operations by acquiring land and plantations

in Uruguay, to expand the tangerine business.

 Camposol launched and terminated a Tender Offer and

Consent Solicitation for Any and All of its outstanding

10.50% Senior Secured Notes due 2021.

$58.2 $82.2

$368.4 $392.5

$0.0

$50.0

$100.0

$150.0

$200.0

$250.0

$300.0

$350.0

$400.0

$450.0

1Q-2017 1Q-2018 2017 LTM 1Q-2018

15.7 

42.5 

12.0 

23.1 
Blueberries

Avocados

Shrimpᶾ

Other⁴

$9.8
$19.0

$125.5 $134.7

17%
23%

34% 34%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

-$2.0

$18.0

$38.0

$58.0

$78.0

$98.0

$118.0

$138.0

1Q-2017 1Q-2018 2017 LTM 1Q-2018

LTM 1Q-2018

Sales - USD million

EBITDA – USD million

EBITDA margin

Vol. Sold - MT

93.3k

MT
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During 1Q-2018 Camposol maintained its growth trend with sales 41.2% higher 

than 1Q-2017 and a gross profit margin of 27.3%

Source: Company information

Notes:

1 Mainly shrimp and includes other seafood products.

2 Includes tangerines, mangos, grapes and peppers

Highlights

 Camposol’s

 Gross Profit of USD 22.4 million during 1Q-2018, 83.1% higher than the

same period last year.

 Gross Margin of 27.3% at closing 1Q-2018, up 6.3 percentage points

compared to the same period last year.

 Blueberry’s

 Sales of USD 40.9 million, 108.9% higher than the same period last year.

 Gross profit of USD 15.5 million, 131% higher than the same period last

year.

 Gross Margin of 37.9% at closing 1Q-2018, up 3.6 percentage points

compared to the same period last year.

 Increase in sales and gross profit mainly due to higher volume sold,

61.5% higher compared to 1Q-2017.

 Seafood’s

 Sales of USD 21.4 million, 8.8% higher than the same period last year.

 Gross profit of USD 3.2 million, 7.2% higher than the same period last

year.

 Gross margin of 15.0%, down 0.2 percentage points compared to 1Q-

2017.

 Increase in sales and gross profit mainly due to higher volume sold, 8.7%

higher compared to 1Q-2017.

USD (000) Avocado Blueberry Seafood¹ Other² 1Q-2018 1Q-2017

Revenues 260         40,924    21,445    19,572    82,201    58,178      

Cost of goods sold (226)        (22,625)   (17,445)   (13,192)   (53,488)   (41,628)     

Costs associated to sales (9)           (2,776)     (788)        (2,726)     (6,299)     (4,306)       

Gross profit 25           15,523    3,212      3,654      22,414    12,244      

Gross margin % 9.6% 37.9% 15.0% 18.7% 27.3% 21.0%

Net million tons

Volumes sold 129         5,362      2,929      12,064    20,484    20,472      

USD/kg -         -         -         -         -         -           

Weighted avg price 2.02        7.63        7.32        1.62        4.01        2.84          



7

Cash Flow as of March 31st, 2018

Source: Company information

Notes:

1 EBITDA is a non-IFRS financial measure. For a reconciliation of EBITDA to profit (loss) for the period/year 

and for Non-IFRS Measures and Other Information, see 1Q-2018 Camposol Holding Report

3

1Q-2018 2017

EBITDA1 from continued Operations 19.0 125.5

Adjustment from discontinued operations - (1.0)

Working Capital Changes 7.9 (5.6)

Interest Expense Net (8.1) (19.9)

Income Tax paid (0.2) (0.6)

Other changes (1.5) 1.6

Net Cash Flow from operations 17.1 101.2

Net Cash Flow for Investments (19.0) (53.5)

Net Cash Flow from/(for) Financing 10.1 (98.1)

Net Cash Flow during the period (8.2) (50.4)

Cash beginning of the period 34.3 84.7

Cash end of the period 42.5 34.3

 Camposol generated a cash flow from operations of USD 17.1 million, principally driven by collections of the blueberry campaign.

 Out of the USD 47.3 million of the 1Q-2017 Investment Program, USD 19.0 million were disbursed during this period. Disbursement principally related to the

planting of new hectares of blueberries and tangerines, the conversion of more open ponds into intensive shrimp ponds, the change of variety of grape,

improvements of the Chao’s packing facility among other.

 Cash flow from financing of USD 10.1 million, mainly explained by higher use of working capital credit lines.

At closing 1Q-2018, Camposol ended with a cash balance of USD 42.5 million, 

generating a USD 17.1 million cash flow from operations.
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Structural debt schedule as of March 31st, 2018 Total Gross Debt1 Breakdown as of March 31st, 2018

Source: Company information

Notes:

1 Considers Short & Long Term Debt with out capitalized fees and interest.

2 Net leverage ratio = (Gross debt – cash) / EBITDA(3) 

3 EBITDA is a non-IFRS financial measure. For a reconciliation of EBITDA to profit (loss) for the period/year and for 

Non-IFRS Measures and Other Information, see 1Q-2018 Camposol Holding Report

Net Leverage Ratio2 as of March 31st, 2018 Highlights

Current Funding Mix

 Principal debt of Camposol is the Senior Secured Notes due on 2021

representing 83% of the Total Debt.

 On January 30th, 2018 we launched a Tender Offer and Consent Solicitation

for Any and All of the outstanding 10.50% Senior Secured Notes due 2021,

this offer was subject to the pricing of a New Offering on terms satisfactory

to the Company. On February 12th, 2018 the Tender Offer and Consent

Solicitation were terminated because the New Offering has been postponed

due to volatile market conditions.

 On April 27th, 2018 we launched a Tender Offer for Any and All of the

outstanding 10.50% Senior Secured Notes due 2021, this offer was subject

to the pricing of a New Offering on terms satisfactory to the Company. On

May 14th, 2018 the Tender Offer was terminated because the New Offering

has been postponed.

$265.3

$226.0

$177.0

$142.9 $147.3
7.7x

6.0x

2.3x
1.1x 1.1x

0.0x

2.0x

4.0x

6.0x

8.0x

10.0x

12.0x

14.0x

$0.0

$50.0

$100.0

$150.0

$200.0

$250.0

$300.0

2014 2015 2016 2017 1Q-2017

Net Debt Net Debt / EBITDA

$147.5

$4.0 $5.5
$0.9 $0.0

$0.0

$20.0

$40.0

$60.0

$80.0

$100.0

$120.0

$140.0

$160.0

2018 2019 2020 2021

Senior Notes Mid term Interbank Other long term debt

$147.5

$9.5

$31.9
$0.9

Notes due 2021 Mid term IBK Working Capital Lines Leasings

 Total debt: USD 189.8 million. Long Term Debt: USD 157.9 million.

 Average life: 3.8 years
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Camposol continues along the path that strengthens it as a world class company.

Agriculture & Aquaculture operations

• Blueberry volume sold of 5.4 MT, 61.5% higher 

than 1Q-2017, mainly explained by more 

hectares entering in medium or high yield phase 

compared to 1Q-2017.

• Shrimp volume sold 8.7% higher than 1Q-2017. 

Gross profit 7.2% higher than 1Q-2017. Currently 

we have 110 intensive shrimp ponds.

• Camposol continues its internationalization of 

its agricultural operations by acquiring land and 

plantations in Uruguay, to expand the tangerine 

business

Summary for 1Q-2018

1 Commercial, Distribution & Marketing

• We keep working directly with our clients in 

order to robust the commercial relations.

• We will keep working with our campaign “The 

Berry that Cares”, its proposition is to 

communicate our commitment to the 

environment, communities, workers, and the 

consumer.

2 Financials & Support

• LTM EBITDA as of March 31st, 2018 amounted to 

USD 134.7 million.

• For the 1Q-2018, EBITDA amounted to USD 19.0 

million, up 89.7% compared to 1Q-2017

• As of March 31st, 2018, Camposol maintained a 

cash balance of USD 42.5 million.

• Net leverage ratio2 maintained stable: 

1.1x in 1Q-2018.

• Camposol launched and terminated a Tender 

Offer and Consent Solicitation for Any and All of 

its outstanding 10.50% Senior Secured Notes due 

2021. 

3

Camposol’ s vision: Being the preferred and state-of-the-art supplier of healthy and fresh food for families worldwide

Source: Company information

Notes:

1 EBITDA is a non-IFRS financial measure. For a reconciliation of EBITDA to profit (loss) for the period/year and for 

Non-IFRS Measures and Other Information, see 1Q-2018 Camposol Holding Report

2 Net leverage ratio = (Gross debt – cash) / EBITDA(3) 
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Right industry, right products

Unique value proposition recognized by the leading retailers worldwide 

Strong R&D process that successfully identifies, develops and scales 

new products

Favorable location and infrastructure results in superior yields, lower 

agricultural risks, and ability to strategically time market entry

Key highlights

1

2

3

4

Experienced management team and strong corporate governance with 

socially-responsible business model 5
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Consumers are more focused than before on purchasing fresh & healthy 

products from trusted sources that utilize socially responsible growing methods

1

Health and wellness trends will continue to drive consumption patterns and 

increased foot traffic in fresh food aisles

Creating an open and honest relationship with 

millennials is important

How to reach the millennial generation:

of Americans prefer 

to buy natural 

and/or organic 

foods over 

conventional foods 

if prices are 

comparable

71%

BE NATURAL/ORGANIC

on food & nutrition claims

65% NUTRITIONISTS

58% DIETICIANS

57% FAMILY AND FRIENDS

54% PERSONAL TRAINERS

26% PACKAGING CLAIMS

MILLENIALS WORK WITH TRUSTED SOURCES

Creating an open and honest relationship 

with this audience is very important.

BE HONEST

Camposol Focused Categories

Global retail store volume growth (CAGR %)1

Seafood and produce represent the fastest growing categories

B
e
v
e
ra

g
e
s

Shelf-stable F
ro

z
e
n

Meat Deli Bakery

Seafood

Produce

Illustrative aisle map

Perimeter of the 

store

Center of the 

store

3.8%

3.4%

1.0%1.9% 1.5%

0.2%
(0.1%)

'12 – '17 CAGR

Source: Immersive Youth Marketing Group “Youth Consumer Behavior: Millenials and the Natural Foods”, The Halo Group “How Can Your Brand Resonate With Milennial Foodies?”, Euromonitor - World Retail Volumes

Notes: 

1 Per Euromonitor, represents volume 

Camposol has ideally positioned itself to capture consumers' shift towards fresh products

Need for food:

- Growing Population.

- Growing middle class in new developed countries that are focused on “quality” food.

- Population grows but arable land doesn’t.

(0.6%)

https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjxh7Hqj_bUAhVMGj4KHT4BC9wQjRwIBw&url=https://www.clevelandcrossingapartments.com/index.php/news/13-life-in-garner/36-top-3-best-seafood-restaurants-in-raleigh-nc&psig=AFQjCNHjxpRhAIvoGkAfrvUHGuC829Wudw&ust=1499480902613099
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwirwqilkPbUAhXRCD4KHSnODoYQjRwIBw&url=http://99only.com/farm-fresh-produce/&psig=AFQjCNHEaIlc1pQ5tXzsXB8N8GMCdIoKWg&ust=1499481031641167
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjNxuS_kPbUAhUBHT4KHRw3AWwQjRwIBw&url=http://joeposnanski.com/poscast-draft-beverages/&psig=AFQjCNGMvgPbRU58lVVmK2GCO3KqNe52iA&ust=1499481076645112
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiAtd_ckPbUAhXBbz4KHWfzAMMQjRwIBw&url=http://prestonchristianchurch.org/?p%3D1376&psig=AFQjCNECszRSnZbcInofDMHUlRxKCIjYCg&ust=1499481148669937
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi9or_xkPbUAhVIej4KHZIeBzYQjRwIBw&url=http://theventurameatcompany.com/&psig=AFQjCNG727gVKDpBQQ8HFK_4-ToHG7K55w&ust=1499481190743122
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjjkqC8kfbUAhXHeT4KHb32D0gQjRwIBw&url=https://www.marketbasketfoods.com/departments/delis/&psig=AFQjCNFpFq0zjHnRVrJDeWbMBIglU84Djg&ust=1499481349375065
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiIhqzRkfbUAhWFGj4KHXl_BOwQjRwIBw&url=https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Bread&psig=AFQjCNHUnOs5gJ1GlA3pp1x4esVW14Br1g&ust=1499481393699924
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiN6PCykvbUAhXMeT4KHTyJCLUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.centralmarketsnyc.com/tour_frozen.php&psig=AFQjCNFUgZie6Cb1f2nU7H2YmmPa2AU8KA&ust=1499481557987941
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiN6PCykvbUAhXMeT4KHTyJCLUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.centralmarketsnyc.com/tour_frozen.php&psig=AFQjCNFUgZie6Cb1f2nU7H2YmmPa2AU8KA&ust=1499481557987941
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U.S. 

Import Market, 2017

(USD$mm)

Peruvian 

Exporters2, 2017 

(%)

Camposol’s 

Competitive 

Advantage

• Ability to time the 

market and enter 

when prices are 

high and supply is 

low

• Higher yields due 

to location

• Branded product

• Higher yields due 

to location and 

infrastructure

• Production of 

both Hass and 

Ettinger varieties

• Branded product

• Higher yields due 

to intensive 

farming methods

• Socially and 

environmentally 

responsible 

production

Source: USDA, Trademap (International Trade Center) and APOYO Consultoria from SUNAT

Notes:

1 Per USDA Consumption Data. Published June 2017: represents '13-'15 per capita consumption CAGR

2 Total Peruvian exports (i.e., to U.S., China and rest of the world)

5%
3% 3%

0%

(2%) (4%)

(13%)

Shrimp Total Poultry Pork Turkey Beef Tuna Salmon

Presence across the most attractive products within fresh produce 

and protein1

Camposol product offering

Protein

Produce

U.S. per capita consumption 2013-2015 CAGR

12%

7% 7%

2% 1%

0% 0%
(1%) (2%)

Tangerines Blueberries Avocados Pineapples Grapes Bananas Apples Strawberries Pears

Camposol product offering

(Shrimp)

Camposol is a relevant player among the fastest growing categories

Blueberries

Avocados

Shrimp

Camposol is present in the fastest growing fresh produce and protein sub-

categories

Peru

17.7%

Other

82.3%

Camposol

31.9%

Others

68.9%

Peru

6.6%

Other

93.4%

$970

$2,728

Camposol

14.3%

Others

85.7%

Peru

1.8%

Camposol

33.4%

Others

66.6%

$5,183

Other

98.2%

2

1

1

1

http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj9kLTqn8_UAhVFVz4KHZycAFMQjRwIBw&url=http://weknowyourdreams.com/tangerine.html&psig=AFQjCNGhS25H_oBFRgLfTUebNSjswL7EOw&ust=1498145171848422
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiMrum-g5LVAhWLaz4KHdOnBrgQjRwIBw&url=http://www.pngall.com/banana-png&psig=AFQjCNFAqwVk_n9cbo2e0qI9Ai88xj-nOQ&ust=1500439665453552
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwil4sbMg5LVAhWIXD4KHZuNAKUQjRwIBw&url=https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Single_apple.png&psig=AFQjCNGE0GzkI4BtnndNOlt8dsC1i1OwDQ&ust=1500439692887345
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjX_Yjgg5LVAhXIVz4KHY7mBO0QjRwIBw&url=http://nobacks.com/photos/food/strawberries/page/4/&psig=AFQjCNEERtL_P0zZNyvUT1rSemg3TWPHQg&ust=1500439734581148
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi82Zjug5LVAhVGWD4KHXsIB2QQjRwIBw&url=http://www.pngall.com/pear-png&psig=AFQjCNHhins_CSWxlfw1ay1YiDJLy_O_lw&ust=1500439767272171
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiFzMeJhZLVAhVJzz4KHT3DA_sQjRwIBw&url=http://pngimg.com/img/animals/cow&psig=AFQjCNFfDqcZuHngr5nhcXI0Nm6EMtZgcg&ust=1500440093019614
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiIkKCZh5LVAhVFej4KHULgD3QQjRwIBw&url=http://www.pngmart.com/image/tag/chicken&psig=AFQjCNGP6ABOtO5PUyLmwhpXCgbBJ0GZpg&ust=1500440652945268
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiRhc_Kh5LVAhXJVD4KHS-VAhQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.pngall.com/pig-png&psig=AFQjCNGTHQlOClhN5JCcUC9nQD38YboqFA&ust=1500440758771178
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Unique value proposition: Total control from field to table ensures high 

product quality, food safety and 100% product traceability…

Development and farming Customer relationsProcessing and packaging Marketing and distribution

Owned fresh 

produce sourcing

Owned shrimp 

ponds

 Complete control of all agricultural 

inputs

– Land: owns all land and shrimp 

ponds

– Seeds / larvae: control 

development and introduction of 

seeds and monitor larvae at an 

individual level via R&D program.

– Labor: majority of labor is 

employed full time

 Loyal and High-quality production 

workers

 Owns all of the processing and 

packaging facilities 

– Fresh fruit: agro-industrial complex 

in Chao with processing, freezing, 

and packaging capabilities1

– Marinasol (shrimp): own all 

freezing and packaging facilities

 Existing infrastructure can be used to 

process, package, and scale new 

products and existing products

 Coastal location facilitates exports to 

Europe and Asia

 Camposol International offices in U.S. 

(Florida), the Netherlands (Rotterdam), 

and China (Shanghai) allow the Company 

to further develop relationships with 

retailers

 Camposol International leads 

branding:

– Introduction of "The Berry that 

Cares"  product to retailers.

 Strong focus on building 

commercial channels and 

promoting direct sales to retailers 

in the U.S., E.U., and China.

 Key off-season supplier.

2017 Overview

Fresh 

fruit

Retail and 

wholesale

Marinasol

Exports to over 45
countries

Network of distribution 

centers across North 

America and Europe 

Source: Company information

Notes:

1 Packaging capabilities for blueberries and avocados.

2 As of March 31, 2018

N
u
rs

e
ry

H
a
tc

h
e
ry

Sales and marketing team of  

54 employees worldwide2

2

Reforestation Program

Plantation of 

trees in 

deforested 

areas of Peru

Socially responsible and environmentally-friendly business model guarantees the enforcement of sustainable business practices

Water Efficiency Initiative

Developing 

methodologies 

to reduce water 

usage across the 

value chain

Wawa Wasi

Education program focusing on 

the intellectual, artistic, and 

social development of 41 

employee's children
Health clinic set up in Nuevo Chao 

to provide basic medical service

Health Clinics Camposol follows UN 

international GRI guidelines

Sustainable development 

and pesticide levels 

requirements
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Gross margin return on 

inventory investment

In-stock order and

fill rates

Margin growthSales growth

Joint business

plan results

…resulting in superior recognition by leading retailers worldwide

Retailers are placing incremental requirements upon their vendors and Camposol has strengthened its relationship with retail 

partners across the globe by consistent delivery of  high-quality and fully-traceable products 

“
The Supplier of the Year has…worked with Walmart to 

build long-term sustainable programs… improved the 

standard of living within communities they operate 

and at the same time strive to conserve land and water 

resources in Peru.

June 2017

 In only 3 years, Camposol was awarded the Supplier of the Year Award in the Fresh Produce category by Walmart

”
 Camposol was also nominated for the Supplier of The Year Award in the broader Food category, based on the following 

performance metrics:

Product quality

2

Solid Relationship with some of the world’s leading retailers and continued recognition for excellence

 Camposol increasingly works directly with retailers to achieve more stable export prices as well as to implement its value 

proposition to new trends

Key partnersSales by channel

2016 2017

Direct Importers

52%

48%
44% 56%

Source: Company information

Notes:

1 Award for the year 2016

1
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With a unique opportunity to connect with the modern, health conscious 

consumer via the "Berry that Cares" initiative 

Source: Company information

2

Strong Brand Recognition Efforts: Berry that Cares Campaign

 “The Berry that Cares” campaign, launched in October 2017, seeks to differentiate the Company by demonstrating Camposol 

branded products can be traced back to sustainable and environmentally conscious growing practices 

Further differentiate portfolio 

from competition

Packaging provides ideal 

real estate for branding to 

drive repeat purchases

Build a one-of-a-kind branded 

health and wellness platform 

 The campaign’s objective is to 

emphasize four key elements of 

Camposol’s production cycle:

Rationale

Environmental 

Impact
Field

Laborers

Community

Consumer

Leverage existing vertical 

integration to drive product 

innovation
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2.2 3.0 

10.3 8.9 
11.7 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Proven ability to successfully introduce and scale new profitable 

products

Camposol has more than 16 crops being tested by its R&D team  

Opportunity identification Field testing Commercial scaling Further development
1 2 3 4

• Constantly seeking to expand production 

window in order to ensure a year-round 

stable supply

• R&D area monitoring genetic development 

to improve fruit’s characteristics

• 2008-2010: 1,662 hectares of Hass 

avocado planted in anticipation of the 

U.S. market opening to Peruvian Hass 

avocado imports

• Were among the first ones to plant Hass 

avocado in the Peruvian desert in early 

2000s

• Identified increased global consumption 

of Hass avocados driven by overall health 

benefits 

Avocados

2010-2017

CAGR

20%

Volume Sold

(MT '000)

• 2014: Genetic development contract 

signed with Biofrutales, acquired first 2 

packaging lines; partnered with University 

of Florida for testing blueberries

• 2015: Genetic development contract 

signed with Inkas Berries (University of 

Georgia)

• 2013: 150 has planted, first sales to main 

retailers (Walmart, Morrison and Edeka)

• 2014-2016: 1,357 has planted

• 2008: Test plot start with 12 varieties of 

blueberries

• 2010: Biloxi was chosen for better yield 

and quality

• 2012: First 54 hectares planted

• Acknowledged changing consumer trends 

favoring healthier and convenient food 

alternatives

Blueberries

2013-2017

CAGR

110%

Volume Sold

(MT '000)

Source: Company information

Notes:

1     Includes other minor seafood products.

• Continued testing of environmental 

variables to maximize yields 

• Investments in hatchery and larvae 

genetics to produce specific “pathogen-

free” shrimp

• 2015: First commercial batch produced

• 2017: Start development of retail focused 

strategy, leveraging existing relationships

• 2014: 50 has. of intensive shrimp ponds 

started to be developed, with an average 

yield of 100 MT/year compared to 2.1 –

7.5 MT/year for traditional shrimp ponds

• Identified shrimp as a healthier, low-fat 

source of protein

• Business rationale driven by the lack of 

reliable and sustainable shrimp farmers

2013-2017

CAGR

52%

Volume Sold1

(MT '000)

Shrimp

3

50Intensive hectares: 50 50 75

12 17.6 14.1
26.8

40.2
27.3 22.9

42.5

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

0.7 0.9 
4.4 

10.9 
13.7 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
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• Fruits and shrimp: Develop 
categories via:

– Identifying varieties 
demanded by consumers

– Testing crops compatible 
with Peru's environmental 
conditions

– Implementing processes 
to scale up production

New varieties and products

• Fruits: improve growing 
techniques through:

– Molecular biotechnology 

– Plant biotechnology 

– Proteomics

– Microbiological laboratory

• Shrimp: improve growing 
techniques through:

– Larvae genetics

– Regular control and 
monitoring center

– Automatic feeding and 
daily change of water 

Growing techniques

• Fruits: Improve process and 
packaging via:

– Testing different types of 
"bio-film" to elongate shelf 
life 

– Adding natural 
antioxidants to prevent 
lipid oxidation, retard 
development of off-
flavors, and improve color 
stability

Post-harvest technology

• Fruits: Minimize chemicals 
by using natural pest 
controls and minimizing 
diseases via:

– Bio-control fields 

– Natural germs and bugs 

• Shrimp: Use hatchery 
system to produce “specific 
pathogen-free” shrimp

– Ability to monitor at 
larvae level for four of the 
most common pathogens

Pest and disease management

R&D is an integral part of Camposol's DNA, with 15 independent PhD scientists and advisors, and established relationships 

with 8 leading universities around the world 

Constant innovation across the entire value chain allows Camposol to improve 

product quality and drive operational excellence

Source: Company information

Pecan Almond

Persimmon

Walnut Dragon Fruit

Kiwi

Lychees

Cherry

Wide variety of new products being tested:

3
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9.1
10.2

9.9
7.2

4.5 3.3
2.9

5.0

Neth. Mexico U.S. Morocco Canada Poland World

 Locations’ closeness to the equator and 

positioning between the Andean 

mountains and the Humboldt current 

supports:

- Minimal weather fluctuation and stable 

temperature throughout the year

- Ability to farm various fruits 

- Ability to harvest for many months –

sometimes year-round –allows Peruvian 

companies to target market windows 

when demand and prices are highest

 Humboldt current creates a moderate 

climate, which combined with steady 

sunlight throughout the year, creates a 

greenhouse effect 

 Continuous access to clean water from 

ocean far from cities and heavy industry 

(for aquaculture)

 Constant availability of water for 

irrigation due to Chavimochic and other 

irrigation projects (for fruits)

 Close proximity to major processing and 

freezing infrastructure minimizes 

dehydration and maximizes overall 

product life (both)

Location and operational expertise allows Camposol to achieve distinctively higher yields

(metric tons per has.)

Camposol2

Top countries, ranked by 2016 exports

Select 

products 

Blueberries

Avocados

Grapes

Tangerines

Camposol achieves market-leading yields1 across key products

L
o
c
a
ti

o
n

In
fr

a
st

ru
c
tu

re

Tumbes 

Shrimp

Piura

Mangos, Grapes

Lima

HQ

Trujillo

Blueberries, Avocados, 

Tangerines

Piura

La Libertad

Lima

Source: FAOStat yields by country and crop

Notes:

1 Represents average 2016 yields

2 Camposol 2017 yields

4 Strategic location and infrastructure enables superior yields with limited 

agricultural risks…

18.5

12.0 10.5
7.9 7.4 5.9 4.6

9.9

Peru Mexico Spain U.S. New Zea. Chile World

17.4 17.6 17.3 16.7
12.3 12.2

6.4
10.9

China U.S. South. A. Italy Chile Spain World

70.9 

31.3 28.7 
17.9 17.3 

11.5 10.0 12.6 

South A. Turkey Spain Morocco Pakistan China World

http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj9kLTqn8_UAhVFVz4KHZycAFMQjRwIBw&url=http://weknowyourdreams.com/tangerine.html&psig=AFQjCNGhS25H_oBFRgLfTUebNSjswL7EOw&ust=1498145171848422
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Experienced management team and strong corporate governance with socially-

responsible business model

Highly-experienced, results-oriented management team supported by sound corporate governance practices 

built by the Dyer Coriat family and complemented by independent board members.

Experienced and well-recognized management team

Source: Company information

Name and Title

Years of 

experience Previous work experience

Jorge Ramirez Rubio

CEO of Camposol
20+

Andres Colichon Sas

Chief Financial Officer
20+

Pedro Javier Morales Garcés

Managing Director, Camposol Fruits, Peru
19

José Antonio Gómez Bazan

Managing Director, Camposol 

International 20+

Allan Cooper

Managing Director, Marinasol
10

Alejandro Arrieta Pongo

Legal and Corporate Affairs Manager
9

Tania Segovia Juarez

Internal Auditor
10+

Sound corporate governance practices

Participation of independent directors

Dyer Coriat Family

Independent

Committees

Audit, Internal 

Control and Risks

Strategy and 

Investments

Governance, 

Compensation and 

Social 

Responsibility

Experience in capital markets

2012

Issued USD$125mm 

senior unsecured 

notes @9.875%  

due 2017

2016

Exchange of 73.75% 

of outstanding 

USD$200mm for new 

secure notes due 

2021

2013

Delisted from 

Stock Exchange

2008

Listed in the 

Oslo Stock 

Exchange

5

2014

Reopening of senior 

unsecured notes 

raising proceeds of 

USD$75mm 




